
2022 Philadelphia Frostbite
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 32a: College Men Varsity Eight  Flight @ 01:00 PM
1st 5 La Salle A  (J. Kroll) 05:54.01
2nd 2 Loyola MD  (E. McDonough) 06:17.23 6.6% 00:23.22 00:00:23.22
3rd 3 Stockton  (J. Russo) 06:46.75 14.9% 00:29.52 00:00:52.74
4th 4 Maryland  (C. McGrath) 06:50.07 15.8% 00:03.32 00:00:56.06

1 La Salle A  (J. Kroll) Scratch

Race 31a: College Women Varsity Eight  Flight @ 01:06 PM
1st 3 Lafayette  (I. Bremier) 07:13.24
2nd 4 Loyola MD  (H. Seyffert) 07:40.46 6.3% 00:27.22 00:00:27.22
3rd 2 Cabrini  (R. Hetrick) 08:30.32 17.8% 00:49.86 00:01:17.08

Race 26a: High School Men Varsity Eight  Flight 1 @ 01:12 PM
1st 6 D.C. National  (A. Sinha) 06:10.10
2nd 5 La Salle HS A  (M. Kennedy) 06:14.08 1.1% 00:03.98 00:00:03.98
3rd 4 Row New Jersey  (C. Mirzaian) 06:16.93 1.8% 00:02.85 00:00:06.83
4th 2 DeMatha  (J. PETERS) 06:38.52 7.7% 00:21.59 00:00:28.42
5th 1 Radnor A  (P. Bragdon) 06:51.39 11.2% 00:12.87 00:00:41.29
6th 3 Chaminade A  (L. Randell) 07:08.53 15.8% 00:17.14 00:00:58.43

Race 26b: High School Men Varsity Eight  Flight 2 @ 01:18 PM
1st 4 Mercer A  (C. Huckel) 06:13.06
2nd 5 Christian Brothers A  (S. Laffin) 06:17.23 1.1% 00:04.17 00:00:04.17
3rd 3 Walter Johnson  (N. Henderson) 06:45.93 8.8% 00:28.70 00:00:32.87
4th 2 Moorestown B  (D. Blanch) 06:51.49 10.3% 00:05.56 00:00:38.43
5th 1 Chaminade B  (J. Lagano) 07:16.47 17.0% 00:24.98 00:01:03.41

Race 26c: High School Men Varsity Eight  Flight 3 @ 01:24 PM
1st 1 Mercer B  (H. Alston) 06:21.03
2nd 5 La Salle HS A  (J. Crowell-Alvarez) 06:25.76 1.2% 00:04.73 00:00:04.73
3rd 4 Moorestown A  (L. Faunce) 06:35.10 3.7% 00:09.34 00:00:14.07
4th 3 Christian Brothers B  (A. Tapinis) 06:36.56 4.1% 00:01.46 00:00:15.53
5th 2 Radnor B  (M. Tyburski) 07:16.13 14.5% 00:39.57 00:00:55.10

Race 25a: High School Women Varsity Eight  Flight 1 @ 01:30 PM
1st 4 Whitemarsh A  (S. Levensten) 06:51.25
2nd 1 Moorestown  (A. Fazler) 06:57.08 1.4% 00:05.83 00:00:05.83
3rd 2 D.C. National  (M. Gaughan) 07:06.97 3.8% 00:09.89 00:00:15.72
4th 6 Merion Mercy  (C. Szlachta) 07:08.54 4.2% 00:01.57 00:00:17.29
5th 5 Gwynedd Mercy A  (A. Holder) 07:15.18 5.8% 00:06.64 00:00:23.93
6th 3 Radnor Girls  (Z. Taylor) 07:37.17 11.2% 00:21.99 00:00:45.92
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Race 25b: High School Women Varsity Eight  Flight 2 @ 01:36 PM
1st 1 Mercer  (M. Scaturo) 07:02.85
2nd 2 Whitemarsh B  (G. Padula) 07:09.40 1.5% 00:06.55 00:00:06.55
3rd 3 Wilmington Youth  (M. Dawson) 07:17.98 3.6% 00:08.58 00:00:15.13
4th 4 Haddonfield  (C. Berman) 07:27.00 5.7% 00:09.02 00:00:24.15
5th 6 Archbishop Carroll  (C. Pendleton) 07:40.45 8.9% 00:13.45 00:00:37.60
6th 5 Gwynedd Mercy B  (E. Bilko) 07:45.28 10.0% 00:04.83 00:00:42.43

Race 25c: High School Women Varsity Eight  Flight 3 @ 01:42 PM
1st 4 Row New Jersey  (V. Nicely) 07:06.99
2nd 1 Walter Johnson  (A. Buchhave) 07:16.01 2.1% 00:09.02 00:00:09.02
3rd 2 Academy of Notre Dame  (M. Davis) 07:23.01 3.8% 00:07.00 00:00:16.02
4th 5 Villa Joseph Marie  (B. McShea) 07:25.17 4.3% 00:02.16 00:00:18.18
5th 3 Gwynedd Mercy C  (C. Cleary) 07:56.40 11.6% 00:31.23 00:00:49.41

Race 24a: High School Men Junior Varsity Eight  Flight 1 @ 01:48 PM
1st 3 Mercer A  (A. Patel) 06:38.49
2nd 4 Row New Jersey  (A. Vineis) 06:41.05 0.6% 00:02.56 00:00:02.56
3rd 2 DeMatha C  (K. Dengel) 06:57.45 4.8% 00:16.40 00:00:18.96
4th 1 Haddonfield  (C. Oldham) 07:07.06 7.2% 00:09.61 00:00:28.57
5th 6 Moorestown  (A. Pettorini) 07:08.07 7.4% 00:01.01 00:00:29.58
6th 5 Walter Johnson A  (H. Healey) 07:42.18 16.0% 00:34.11 00:01:03.69

Race 24b: High School Men Junior Varsity Eight  Flight 2 @ 01:54 PM
1st 6 D.C. National B  (B. Lee) 06:48.01
2nd 2 Mercer C  (R. Rao) 06:56.74 2.1% 00:08.73 00:00:08.73
3rd 4 Holy Ghost Prep  (A. Marrero) 07:00.06 3.0% 00:03.32 00:00:12.05
4th 3 Walter Johnson B  (R. Hsu) 07:01.20 3.2% 00:01.14 00:00:13.19
5th 1 DeMatha A  (A. Lukban) 07:11.70 5.8% 00:10.50 00:00:23.69
6th 5 Walter Johnson C  (R. Frank) 08:42.35 28.0% 01:30.65 00:01:54.34

Race 24c: High School Men Junior Varsity Eight  Flight 3 @ 02:00 PM
1st 2 D.C. National A  (J. Groban) 06:32.10
2nd 1 Mercer B  (S. Gujar) 06:34.83 0.7% 00:02.73 00:00:02.73
3rd 5 Radnor  (M. Tyburski) 06:48.90 4.3% 00:14.07 00:00:16.80
4th 6 Christian Brothers  (R. Earle) 06:50.29 4.6% 00:01.39 00:00:18.19
5th 3 Chaminade  (M. Barbella) 07:58.86 22.1% 01:08.57 00:01:26.76
6th 4 DeMatha B  (H. Rutz) 08:09.53 24.8% 00:10.67 00:01:37.43

Race 23a: High School Women Junior Varsity Eight  Flight 1 @ 02:06 PM
1st 2 D.C. National  (M. O'Toole) 06:54.20
2nd 3 Mercer A  (M. Lee) 07:05.20 2.7% 00:11.00 00:00:11.00
3rd 5 Villa Maria  (J. Holdsworth) 07:14.46 4.9% 00:09.26 00:00:20.26
4th 4 Moorestown  (N. Palmieri) 07:19.26 6.1% 00:04.80 00:00:25.06
5th 6 Villa Joseph Marie  (C. Tomlinson) 07:24.02 7.2% 00:04.76 00:00:29.82
6th 1 Academy of Notre Dame A  (S. Russo) 08:14.10 19.3% 00:50.08 00:01:19.90
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Race 23b: High School Women Junior Varsity Eight  Flight 2 @ 02:12 PM
1st 5 Row New Jersey  (D. Psensky) 07:35.97
2nd 4 Whitemarsh  (S. Hrlic) 08:05.82 6.5% 00:29.85 00:00:29.85
3rd 1 Wilmington Youth  (M. Sharp) 08:17.73 9.2% 00:11.91 00:00:41.76
4th 2 Mercer B  (S. Tuzun) 08:40.97 14.3% 00:23.24 00:01:05.00
5th 6 Walter Johnson  (L. Wurdack) 09:03.48 19.2% 00:22.51 00:01:27.51
6th 3 Academy of Notre Dame B  (M. Doran) 09:04.09 19.3% 00:00.61 00:01:28.12

Race 20a: College Men Varsity Four  Flight 1 @ 02:18 PM
1st 5 Lafayette  (T. Manning) 06:51.51
2nd 3 La Salle A  (E. Hack) 06:51.86 0.1% 00:00.35 00:00:00.35
3rd 4 Stockton A  (C. Fair) 07:20.11 7.0% 00:28.25 00:00:28.60
4th 2 Loyola MD B  (G. Díaz) 07:29.22 9.2% 00:09.11 00:00:37.71
5th 1 TCNJ  (J. McCabe) 07:34.67 10.5% 00:05.45 00:00:43.16

Race 20b: College Men Varsity Four  Flight 2 @ 02:24 PM
1st 3 La Salle A  (K. Rudolph) 07:00.07
2nd 2 Loyola MD A  (J. Boucke) 07:15.20 3.6% 00:15.13 00:00:15.13
3rd 4 Stony Brook  (P. Muller) 07:46.01 10.9% 00:30.81 00:00:45.94
4th 5 Stockton B  (S. Costello) 08:12.94 17.3% 00:26.93 00:01:12.87

Race 19a: College Women Varsity Four  Flight @ 02:30 PM
1st 4 Lafayette A  (H. Simpson) 07:33.47
2nd 1 Lafayette B  (M. Barto) 07:57.14 5.2% 00:23.67 00:00:23.67
3rd 2 Loyola MD  (E. McCann) 08:04.37 6.8% 00:07.23 00:00:30.90
4th 3 Stony Brook  (S. Hennessy) 08:23.73 11.1% 00:19.36 00:00:50.26
5th 5 Maryland  (S. Allen) 08:39.87 14.6% 00:16.14 00:01:06.40
6th 6 TCNJ  (A. Tucker) 08:42.31 15.2% 00:02.44 00:01:08.84

7 Lafayette C  (N. Lorentzen) Scratch

Race 14a: High School Men Varsity Four  Flight 1 @ 02:36 PM
1st 4 Row New Jersey  (C. Mirzaian) 06:54.11
2nd 2 Mercer A  (H. Alston) 06:58.50 1.1% 00:04.39 00:00:04.39
3rd 5 Wilmington Youth  (I. Feldmann) 07:17.75 5.7% 00:19.25 00:00:23.64
4th 6 Archbishop Carroll  (R. Spellman) 07:22.90 7.0% 00:05.15 00:00:28.79
5th 1 Walter Johnson  (N. Henderson) 07:27.99 8.2% 00:05.09 00:00:33.88
6th 3 Holy Ghost Prep A  (B. Fey) 08:23.53 21.6% 00:55.54 00:01:29.42

7 DeMatha A  (H. Lawrence) Scratch

Race 14b: High School Men Varsity Four  Flight 2 @ 02:42 PM
1st 3 Mercer A  (B. Wojnovich) 06:54.15
2nd 1 Radnor  (T. Flanagan) 07:07.73 3.3% 00:13.58 00:00:13.58
3rd 7 Mercer A  (A. Karra) 07:08.48 3.5% 00:00.75 00:00:14.33
4th 6 Holy Ghost Prep A  (E. Manna) 07:33.96 9.6% 00:25.48 00:00:39.81
5th 4 La Salle HS  (N. Ruibal) 07:35.67 10.0% 00:01.71 00:00:41.52
6th 5 Harriton  (W. Parr) 07:51.24 13.8% 00:15.57 00:00:57.09

2 DeMatha B  (L. Foreman) Scratch
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Race 13a: High School Women Varsity Four  Flight 1 @ 02:48 PM
1st 1 Mercer B  (M. Lee) 07:53.89
2nd 4 Walter Johnson A  (A. Buchhave) 08:03.66 2.1% 00:09.77 00:00:09.77
3rd 3 Wilmington Youth A  (M. Dawson) 08:16.74 4.8% 00:13.08 00:00:22.85
4th 5 Villa Joseph Marie  (B. McShea) 08:17.54 5.0% 00:00.80 00:00:23.65
5th 2 Row New Jersey  (A. Blandon) 08:19.02 5.3% 00:01.48 00:00:25.13
6th 7 Radnor Girls  (E. Johnstone) 08:19.58 5.4% 00:00.56 00:00:25.69
7th 6 Harriton  (E. Siciliano) 08:37.44 9.2% 00:17.86 00:00:43.55

Race 13b: High School Women Varsity Four  Flight 2 @ 02:54 PM
1st 1 Mercer A  (M. Scaturo) 07:37.84
2nd 2 Nereid  (K. Rudolph) 07:42.63 1.0% 00:04.79 00:00:04.79
3rd 4 Whitemarsh  (S. Levensten) 07:58.28 4.5% 00:15.65 00:00:20.44
4th 5 Merion Mercy  (A. Ferdinand) 08:55.62 17.0% 00:57.34 00:01:17.78
5th 3 Walter Johnson A  (C. Regan) 08:58.56 17.6% 00:02.94 00:01:20.72

6 Wilmington Youth A  (A. Foresta) Scratch

Race 12a: High School Men Junior Varsity Four  Flight 1 @ 03:00 PM
1st 3 Mercer A  (A. Karra) 07:44.04
2nd 1 Holy Ghost Prep A  (W. Weidle) 07:48.92 1.1% 00:04.88 00:00:04.88
3rd 5 Walter Johnson B  (R. Frank) 07:56.40 2.7% 00:07.48 00:00:12.36
4th 4 Owen J Roberts  (H. Mighton) 07:59.85 3.4% 00:03.45 00:00:15.81

2 DeMatha B  (E. Smith) Scratch

Race 12b: High School Men Junior Varsity Four  Flight 2 @ 03:06 PM
1st 1 Mercer A  (J. Huang) 07:09.03
2nd 3 Radnor  (M. Tyburski) 07:27.31 4.3% 00:18.28 00:00:18.28
3rd 4 La Salle HS  (C. Murphy) 07:30.41 5.0% 00:03.10 00:00:21.38
4th 5 Row New Jersey  (M. Basta) 08:12.50 14.8% 00:42.09 00:01:03.47

2 Walter Johnson A  (G. Aronovich) Scratch

Race 12c: High School Men Junior Varsity Four  Flight 3 @ 03:12 PM
1st 5 Holy Ghost Prep A  (C. Matthews) 07:43.60
2nd 3 Harriton  (E. Ruderman) 07:52.89 2.0% 00:09.29 00:00:09.29
3rd 2 Chaminade  (J. Price) 08:20.57 8.0% 00:27.68 00:00:36.97

1 DeMatha A  (A. Lukban) Scratch
4 Mercer A  (W. Begley) Scratch

Race 11a: High School Women Junior Varsity Four  Flight 1 @ 03:18 PM
1st 4 Villa Joseph Marie A  (G. Condon) 08:04.51
2nd 5 Mercer A  (S. Griesinger) 08:11.13 1.4% 00:06.62 00:00:06.62
3rd 3 Merion Mercy  (E. Kallmeyer) 08:11.58 1.5% 00:00.45 00:00:07.07
4th 2 Row New Jersey  (A. Ortiz) 08:26.46 4.5% 00:14.88 00:00:21.95
5th 7 Haddonfield  (J. Williams) 09:04.13 12.3% 00:37.67 00:00:59.62
6th 6 Harriton  (E. Parr) 10:49.56 34.1% 01:45.43 00:02:45.05

1 Mercer D  (A. Pujara) Scratch
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Race 11b: High School Women Junior Varsity Four  Flight 2 @ 03:24 PM
1st 1 Radnor Girls  (K. Spykerman) 07:53.60
2nd 6 Mercer B  (J. BABUSANKAR) 08:00.61 1.5% 00:07.01 00:00:07.01
3rd 3 D.C. National  (N. Navabi) 08:00.83 1.5% 00:00.22 00:00:07.23
4th 7 Whitemarsh B  (H. Davis) 08:13.36 4.2% 00:12.53 00:00:19.76
5th 5 Villa Joseph Marie C  (K. Taylor) 08:48.80 11.7% 00:35.44 00:00:55.20
6th 4 Walter Johnson  (L. Wurdack) 08:56.97 13.4% 00:08.17 00:01:03.37
7th 2 Wilmington Youth B  (B. Miller) 09:31.14 20.6% 00:34.17 00:01:37.54

Race 11c: High School Women Junior Varsity Four  Flight 3 @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh A  (G. Caintic) 07:59.34
2nd 6 Villa Maria  (G. Kaas) 08:02.00 0.6% 00:02.66 00:00:02.66
3rd 5 Wilmington Youth A  (M. Sharp) 08:25.46 5.4% 00:23.46 00:00:26.12
4th 1 Villa Joseph Marie A  (S. Webb) 08:27.70 5.9% 00:02.24 00:00:28.36
5th 4 Doane  (H. Sherwood) 08:56.52 11.9% 00:28.82 00:00:57.18

2 Mercer C  (S. Tuzun) Scratch

Race 10a: High School Men Varsity Quad  Flight 1 @ 03:36 PM
1st 4 Haddon Township A  (L. Gerber) 06:32.29
2nd 5 Malvern Prep A  (W. Hicks) 06:47.28 3.8% 00:14.99 00:00:14.99
3rd 2 Owen J Roberts  (W. Murray) 07:38.51 16.9% 00:51.23 00:01:06.22
4th 1 Nereid D  (D. Vega) 07:45.86 18.8% 00:07.35 00:01:13.57

3 Nereid C  (A. Simonetti) Did Not
Finish

Race 10b: High School Men Varsity Quad  Flight 2 @ 03:42 PM
1st 2 Nereid B  (Z. Jaffar) 06:49.80
2nd 4 Malvern Prep B  (G. Bannon) 06:55.58 1.4% 00:05.78 00:00:05.78
3rd 1 Whitemarsh B  (I. Levine) 06:56.26 1.6% 00:00.68 00:00:06.46
4th 5 Haddon Township B  (J. Craft) 07:01.87 2.9% 00:05.61 00:00:12.07
5th 3 Doane  (A. Cavuto) 07:53.93 15.6% 00:52.06 00:01:04.13

Race 10c: High School Men Varsity Quad  Flight 3 @ 03:48 PM
1st 1 Whitemarsh A  (J. Sayer) 06:36.11
2nd 5 Nereid A  (M. Bonarti) 06:53.69 4.4% 00:17.58 00:00:17.58
3rd 4 Malvern Prep C  (B. Donohue) 07:07.64 8.0% 00:13.95 00:00:31.53
4th 3 Whitemarsh C  (J. Klein) 07:14.36 9.7% 00:06.72 00:00:38.25
5th 2 Haddon Township C  (A. Gattone) 07:46.82 17.9% 00:32.46 00:01:10.71

Race 9a: High School Women Varsity Quad  Flight @ 03:54 PM
1st 4 Nereid A  (K. Rudolph) 07:09.11
2nd 1 Whitemarsh A  (K. George) 07:10.87 0.4% 00:01.76 00:00:01.76
3rd 2 Nereid A  (A. Raja) 07:39.03 7.0% 00:28.16 00:00:29.92
4th 5 Haddon Township  (M. Dunn) 07:42.41 7.8% 00:03.38 00:00:33.30
5th 3 Whitemarsh B  (G. Conroy) 07:50.19 9.6% 00:07.78 00:00:41.08

6 Kent School  (d. parivodic) Scratch
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Race 8a: High School Men Varsity Double  Flight 1 @ 04:00 PM
1st 2 Nereid A  (N. Antich) 07:24.39
2nd 5 Newport  (J. Reichner IV) 07:47.30 5.2% 00:22.91 00:00:22.91
3rd 3 Owen J Roberts  (W. Murray) 08:48.57 18.9% 01:01.27 00:01:24.18
4th 4 Malvern Prep C  (C. Ventura) 08:50.33 19.3% 00:01.76 00:01:25.94

1 Whitemarsh A  (N. Viscomi) Scratch
6 Whitemarsh C  (J. Nugent Jr) Scratch

Race 8b: High School Men Varsity Double  Flight 2 @ 04:06 PM
1st 2 FILO  (R. Shore) 07:19.09
2nd 5 Whitemarsh B  (A. Young) 07:38.65 4.5% 00:19.56 00:00:19.56
3rd 1 Malvern Prep A  (A. Hagman) 07:46.84 6.3% 00:08.19 00:00:27.75
4th 3 Haddon Township  (J. Fowler) 07:47.14 6.4% 00:00.30 00:00:28.05

4 Wilmington Youth A  (V. Cannizzaro) Scratch

Race 8c: High School Men Varsity Double  Flight 3 @ 04:12 PM
1st 4 Whitemarsh D  (M. Ruschmann) 07:12.50
2nd 2 Nereid A  (C. Rosenberg) 07:26.19 3.2% 00:13.69 00:00:13.69
3rd 1 Radnor  (S. Irani) 08:12.38 13.8% 00:46.19 00:00:59.88
4th 5 Malvern Prep B  (J. Koslosky) 08:20.42 15.7% 00:08.04 00:01:07.92
5th 3 Wilmington Youth B  (E. Botchway) 09:15.10 28.3% 00:54.68 00:02:02.60

Race 7a: High School Women Varsity Double  Flight 1 @ 04:18 PM
1st 3 Newport  (G. Moore) 08:16.17
2nd 2 Kent School A  (S. Maynard) 08:26.11 2.0% 00:09.94 00:00:09.94
3rd 4 Owen J Roberts A  (M. Vallino) 08:59.65 8.8% 00:33.54 00:00:43.48
4th 5 Haddon Township B  (M. Baranes) 09:24.89 13.9% 00:25.24 00:01:08.72
5th 1 Owen J Roberts A  (P. Houston) 09:35.25 15.9% 00:10.36 00:01:19.08

6 Nereid A  (M. Voinov) Scratch

Race 7b: High School Women Varsity Double  Flight 2 @ 04:24 PM
1st 6 Whitemarsh  (I. Fisher) 08:07.68
2nd 5 Kent School A  (S. Lowy) 08:12.00 0.9% 00:04.32 00:00:04.32
3rd 4 Haddon Township A  (B. Bazulis) 08:45.04 7.7% 00:33.04 00:00:37.36
4th 2 Owen J Roberts A  (T. Kawar) 08:57.80 10.3% 00:12.76 00:00:50.12
5th 1 Haddon Township A  (M. Gallagher) 09:52.88 21.6% 00:55.08 00:01:45.20

3 Nereid A  (E. Bogue) Scratch
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